
 

 

 
PROVIDER BULLETIN No. 15-03 
 
 
DATE:  January 20, 2015 
 
TO:  All Providers Participating in Nebraska Medicaid 

FROM: Courtney Miller, Deputy Director   
  Division of Medicaid & Long-Term Care 
 
BY:  Leah Spencer, Program Specialist, RN 
 
RE:                 Medicaid Medroxyprogesterone Acetate (Depo-Provera ®) Billing Update 

 
 

Please share this information with Administrative, Billing, IT Staff and Trading  
Partners. 
 
The purpose of this bulletin is to provide clarification on the requirements for billing 
medroxyprogesterone acetate for clients enrolled in fee-for-service Medicaid. 
 
Please use the following codes for dates of service December 22, 2014, and after for claims 
submissions: 
 
J1050- Injection, medroxyprogesterone acetate, 1mg.   
Medroxyprogesterone 400mg/ml products should be billed using this code.  The Centers for 
Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) National Drug Code (NDC) crosswalk only contains this 
strength formulation.  Nebraska Medicaid has updated the crosswalk to only contain 400mg/ml 
formulations for this code. 
 
J3490-TH medroxyprogesterone acetate, 1mg contraceptive.   
Medroxyprogesterone contraceptive products should now be billed using this code and modifier.  
The decision to move the contraceptive products was based on provider concerns of significant 
under reimbursement for the 150mg/ml formulation.  Nebraska Medicaid has updated the 
crosswalk for contraceptive formulations for this code. 
  
If you have questions about this information, please send email correspondence to 
DHHS.MLTCPhysicalHealth@nebraska.gov. 


